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Premium Automobiles

55 Ubi Road 1, Singapore 408659
Tel: 6366 2323 Fax: 6841 1183

Email: Nora khai@premiumauto,com.sg / claims@premiumauto,com.sg

Telefax

Estimate
Workshop
Contact No
Fax No
Reference
Date

Accident Repairs

Ubl Road 1

6366 2323

6841 1183
PA/TP/O743/2019/TC

13-Jun-19

Vehicle NOT IN workshop. Kindly arrange for survey.

Your insured vehicle no.

XD 4933 B

AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd

8 Shenton Way
#27-01 AXA Tower
Singapore 068811

Attn: Motor Claims Dept

Tel: 6880 4602 - Fax 6880 4838

Owner's Name
Address

Telephone
Type of Claim
Policy No.

Vehicle No

Model Code
Model / Year
Engine No
Chassis No
Mileage

Date In
Liability
Excess Cost
Estimated By
Accident Date
Place of Accident

Mr. Wong Ful Keong
Blk 184 Stirling Road
#10-248

Singapore 140184
(HP}+65 92380030
Third Party Claims
PNPV2018-00016995

SBH 27 H

A3 Sedan 1.4 TFS] (Attraction)
Dec-16

CZC 556133
WAUZZZBYSC1099353

Johnny Boo / Allan Wu
1-)un=19
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Premium Automobiles

55 Ubi Road 1, Singapore 408699
Tel: 6366 2323 Fax: 6841 1183

Telefax

Estimated Labour Charges for Accident Vehicle. SBH 27 H

Estimated
S/n MNature of Jobs Charges

To remove and transfer rear parking aid. Check

function and renew according to damage. SIN 5 280.00 .~

To dismantle and renew rear bumper. Re-organise =
2 rear cradh management components. Reinstall all S 1,050.00 T¥¢
parts removed.

I
3 Torespray rear bumper, 5 900.00 %

S To carry out diagnostic check. S/IN S 192.00

TOTAL LABOUR CHARGES t B 2,422.00




Premium Automobiles
55 Ubl Road 1, Singapore 408693
Tel :63662323 Fax:684]1 1183

Telefax

Material List for Accident Vehicle Regn No. SBH 27 H

S/N__ Parts Description M@
1 REAR BUMPER S 1,708.00 Ay
2 REAR BUMPER FIXING SETS 5 175.00
3 REAR BUMPER GUIDE SECTION - LH S 15.00 7
4  REAR BUMPER GUIDE SECTION - RH s 15.00 7
5  REAR BUMPER GUIDE PIN 25 53.00
6 REAR BUMPER SPOILER $ 216.00(+/ -

7  REAR LIGHT REFLECTOR - LH 1 5 38.00 X
8  REAR BUMPER IMPACT REINFORCEMENT BAR 1 s 522.00 7
9  BRACKET- LM 18 12.00 |
10 BRACKET-RH 1 s 12.00 |
11 PARKING AID SENSOR 2 s 462.00 |
12 SEALRING 4 s 12.00 A2
13 SUNDRIES 5 200.00 !
TOTAL SPARE PARTS CHARGES s 3,440.00
TOTAL LABOUR CHARGES s 2,422.00
GRAND TOTAL 5 5,862.00

All charges are not inclusive of GST
Legend : Remarks (OK) = Approved, Remarks (X) = Not approved



Premium Automobiles

55 Ubi Road 1, Singapore 408699
Tel: 6366 2323 Fax:6B41 1183

Telefax

= oY
Name : TL-J-'“ ML PN‘[‘ \’_)'J{L\
Surveyed Date : R T f
Authorised Date : il 17 P
Excess Cost : I}l b l'lq E r
Liability -
Remarks : - 1'{"'

eyl -
gq 4 L-] \,_,_'f.ﬂt.." o ]

Please Note : This estimate |s based on visual inspection of the affected vehicle.

Should we require further labour charges and spare parts in the
progress of repair, we shall inform you accordingly.

For inspection of vehicle, please refer to Ms Norah Khai at
Tel:6768 9828 for appointment.

Yours faithfully,

Premium Automobiles Pte Ltd

Johnny Boo Allan Wu
Body Repair Manager Claims Consultant



Hsiao TEH (LKKAuto)

From: Jiayee yap@premiumauto.comsg

Sent: Saturday, 28 September 2019 11:03 AM

To: Adrian Ling (LKKAuto); CS A Team; Admin A: Taufikh (LKKAuto); SUR

Ce: ‘Boo seng yak'; ‘Carrine Leong’, 'Chang Chee Sing

Subject: FINAL REVISION - SBH27H - TP AXA - SURVEYED 17 JUN 19

Attachments: PAOT432079 - SBH 0027 H - A3 Sedan 1.4 TFSI - REAR- TP (AXA).xls; WhatsApp
Image 2019-09-09 at 2 55.56 PM jpeg; WhatsApp Image 2019-09-09 at 2.55.57
PM.jpeg

Hi Adrian, Taufikh and all,
Revised estimate and photographs is attached.
Please confirm repair cost of $3796.00 @ 3 days of repair.

Your early closure is well appreciated.

Thanks & Best Regard
lia¥ee Yap
Claims Agdministrator

Premium Automoblles Pte Ltd jsey s s
55 Ubi Aoad 1 Road Singapore 408659
p. +65 G384 2323 d.+65 6768 9925 1. +65 6841 1183

e, |layes yap@premivmauto com s w. www.audi.com.sg
Audi Showroom, Audi Centre 781 Alexandra Road Singapore 159538 p. +565 6836 2123

T
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Premium Automobiles

55 Ubl Road 1, Singapore 408622
Tel 63668 2323 Fax 6841 1163
Email Nora khal@premiumauto.com sg { claims@premiumauts com sg

Telefax

Estimate * Accigent Repairs
Workshop :  LUbiRoad1

Contact No : 63862323

Fax No ;68411183
Reference :  PATPIO7A320MBTG
Date = 13-Jun-18

Vehicle NOT IN workshop. Kindly arrange for survey
Your insured vehicleno. : XD 4933 B

AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd
8 Shenton Way

#27-01 AXA Tower

Singapore 068811

Attn: Motor Claims Dept
Tel: 6880 4602 - Fax GBBO 4838

Owner's Name ¢ Mr Wong Ful Keong
Address :  Blk 184 Stirfing Road
#10-248

Singapore 140184

Telephone (HP+65 82380030
Type of Claim Third Party Claims
Policy No. :  PNPV2018-D0016295
Vehicle No : SBH2TH

Mode! Code : A3 Sedan 1.4 TFSI (Attraction)
Model | Year :  Dec-18

Engine No :  CZC 556133

Chassis No 1 WAUZZZBVSG 1008353
Mileage :

Date In

Liability

Excess Cost t .

Estimated By +  Johnny Boo / Allan Wu
Accident Date + 1-Jun-18

Place of Accident :  |nFront Bik 26 Jalan Membina



Premium Automobiles

55 Ubi Road 1, Singapore 408699
Tel ; 6366 2323 Fax - 6841 1183

Telefax

Estimated Labour Charges for Accident Vehicle. SBH 27 H

Estimated
Sin Nature of Jobs Charges

To remove and transfer rear parking aid. Check

' function and renew according to damage. SN 8 20 ’ 20000
To dismantie and renew rear bumper. Re-organise rear

2 cradh management components. Reinstall all parts § 1.050.00 5 700.00
removed

3 To respray rear bumper 3 800.00 s 700.00

& To carry out diagnostic check SIN § 182.00 L3 192.00

TOTAL LABOUR CHARGES N 2,422.00 $ 1.872.00




Premium Automobiles

55 Ubl Road 1, Singapare 408628
Tel 6358 2323 Fax BB41 1183

Telefax

Material List for Accident Vehicle Regn No. SBH 27 H

Damaged Parts & Prices

SIN __ Parts Description S/Nett Remarks
1 REAR BUMPER $ 1,708.00 1,708.00
2 REAR BUMPER FIXING SETS 5 175.00
3 REAR BUMPER GUICE SECTION - LH 5 15.00
4 REAR BUMPER GUIDE SECTION - RH -1 15.00
5 REAR BUMPER GUIDE PIN 3 53.00
& REAR BUMPER SPOILER 5 216.00 216.00
7 REAR LIGHT REFLECTOR-LH 3 38.00
B REAR BUMPER IMFACT REINFORCEMENT BAR 5 522 00
8 BRACKET-LH - 12.00
10 BRACKET-RH - 12.00
11 PARKING AID SENSOR 3 46200
12 SEAL RING 5 12.00
13 SUNDRIES 5 200.00
TOTAL SPARE PARTS CHARGES 5 3,440.00 1,924.00
TOTAL LABOUR CHARGES $ 2,422.00 1,872.00
GRAND TOTAL $ 5.862.00 3,796.00

All charges are not inclusive of GST

Legend | Remarks (OK) = Approved. Remarks (X) = Not approved




€20/2019 Clawm Portal

LEK ALTOD COMNSULTANTS PTE LTDHITR) =

<« Service Request Details
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Relenency

None # P Sk AL
Loss l:'.-:ll.".‘ T “.l}.‘ ﬂ 1
1 June 2019

Vo Dus
Repart Date
7 Jun 2019 4:23:33 PM

Roeguest Date
7 June 201%

Due Date
14 June 2019

Jar Mame

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)

Ty of Loss
Thitd Party Vehicle Damage

Sl' L
Pending verification - Direct Settliement
Actions

Mot Q[|-=

Agree (o perform sarvice

ooy 1 1¢] e[

Vehicle Information

Ihcident Vehicle Registration &

SBH27H

httnum.mmmmmmmlmmmﬂmmxmndmimmhhmmewmmmﬂ120&&2 172



619072019

AJ SEDAN 1.4 TFSI (ATTRACTION)

Service Address

Primary Contact/Insured

VEOLIA ES SINGAPORE PTE LTD

17 TUAS AVENUE 12, 439037, Singapore
56810302

sookchan ho@veolia.com

Claim Handler

KHONG Lynn
48804892
lynn khong@axa.com.sg

Addinonal Instructians

Involces History Documents Azsessment

Metrics Notes

TYPE

SENT 10/6/1% B:146 AM

FROM KHONG Lynn

SUBJECT Xe $5000 - Proceed to DS with quantum to be reviewed

BODY Kindly confirm consistency to Insured vehicle tyre_.

-

hflps /\vp. smariclaims. axa. com sgiclam-pertalhtmlindex-vendor-service-requasts. himi#/ sarmce-requesis/Tservice ReguesiNumber= 120383



b}

Catherine Chonﬂ (LKK Auto)

From: Claims <claims@premiumauto.com.sg>

Sent: Frnday, 7 June, 2019 3:45 PM

To: 5G AXA Insurance SM AXA SGP - Motor Survey

Cc ‘Claims’

Subject: ACCIDENT BETWEEN SBH 27 H AND YOUR INSURED XD4933B ON 1,/6/2019
Attachments; 5BH 27 H - 01062019.pdf

Categories: Raghav

Dear all,

Kindly assist in the liability clearance for the above mentioned case. We propose for 100% direct settlement
in our clients favour.
We herein antached the GIA report for direct settlement for vour reference.

Please let us have your 10 surveyor list.
| hank Vil

“' 1] I'\ILI...'I ::"
L ony |'|ml|g_’,
Claims Advison

Premium Automobiles Pte Ltd (Reg No 199902271W)
281 Alexandra Road  Singapore 159938

p- +035 6366 2323, option |

e Ulnms ¢ premivmauto.com.sy  w, www.audi.com.sg
Audi Showroom 281 Alexandra Road Singapore 159938 p. +635 68362223

WELCOME TO THE
BTH DIMENSION.

THE ALL-NEW AUDI QB.

FIND OUT MORE . |

Errrall Discliaima

n ey pleace notiy mmediately oy reply emal and (hen dilete thin meswage Thorm vour ayslem

ar e 1T for any purg W Histhoss its Contents ar any attachment to any other person, Thank yvou



erM1zoe - Claim Partal

LKK AUTO CONSULTAMTS PTELTD(TP) - Meri

« Xs $5000 - Proceed to DS with quantum to be reviewed

Type
@ Question

Message
Kindly confirm consistency to Insured vehicle tyre scratched TP vehicle, Thanks

hitps:/ivp.smartclaims axa com sglclaim-portalhimlindex-vendor-service-requests himi#tiservice-requests/view-message/7serviceRequestNumber= 12.. N



Hsiao Tnna (LKKAuto)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuUto)

Sent: Thursday, 13 June 2019 2:42 PM

To: Lim, Yong Hong

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING XD 4933B(AXA) & SBH 27H ALONG/AT 26A JALAN

MEMEINA ON D1/06/2019

Hi Mr Leonard,

Noled with thanks.

Best Regards,
Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408033)

From: Lim, Yong Hong <yonghong.lim@veolia.com>

Sent: Thursday, 13 June 2019 2:29 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Re: ACCIDENT INVOLVING XD 4933B(AXA) & SBH 27H ALONG/AT 26A JALAN MEMBINA ON 01/06/2019

Hi Ms Chew,

Message noted and please allows some time for the relevant party to revert to me with the letter of authorisation.

Thanks

Leonard
On Thu, 13 Jun 2019 at 14:25, Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@I|kkauto.com> wrote:

Hi Mr Leonard,

As spoken earlier, email forward for your necessary action,

Thanks.



Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3107 | email: chewht@lkkaoto com | fa: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)
Sent: Tuesday, 11 June 2019 12:01 PM

To: RAKEESH.ESWARAN@VEOLIA.COM
Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING XD 4933B{AXA) & SBH 27H ALONG/AT 26A JALAN MEMBINA ON 01/06/2019

11 June 2019

M/s VEOLIA ES SINGAPORE PTE LTD

Dear Sirf Mdm

OUR REF : CC4/ASM19010151/pb3

YOUR REF : XD 49338

ACCIDENT INVOLVING XD 4933B(AXA) & SBH 27H ALONG/AT 26A JALAN MEMBINA ON 01/06/201%

we refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by
your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Ple Lid to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from PREMIUM AUTOMOBILES PTE LTD acting on behalf of the owner of 5BH 27H
against your motor insurance policy.



Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is not in your driver's favour as your vehicle
had collided onto third party stationary vehicle. Under Motor Accident Guide, Moving / reversing vehicles
must exercise greater care than parked vehicles. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable
settliernent with the Third Party. We also wish to advise that there is an excess of 535.0000.00 attached with
Third Party Claims.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount [NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against
your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights
afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection ot your policy and seek to fake
conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence. please reply o us
within 10 days from the date of this letter. Your intent must be formally expressed to us and acknowledged
by us.

Your full co-operation in the handiing of the ciaim is required and kindly submit the following fo
chewht@lkkauto.com within 10 days from the date of this letter if not provided af our reporting centre. The
list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

« Employment Letter/ Authorisafion letter from your company
= Police report, Police Investigafion result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
= Driver's driving license or foreign driving license or vocational license (if any)

Coloured photagraphs of accident scene (if any)

Coloured photographs of damage 1o all vehicles involved (If any)

Video lootage of accident (if any)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness{es) [if any)

If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to
keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third
Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or setflement withou! AXA's prior
knowledge and consent.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any
breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed,

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the
final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6742 3197 or email us af
chewht@lkkouto.com.



Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Yours sincerely

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of
resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed /
inferred from this negotiation of terms/settiement.

in the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/Influence on the issues
of liability/damages, either party ls not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@Ikkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Pava Ubl Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

Lim Yong Hong Leonard
Assistant Manager (Contract Support)
PUBLIC CLEANSING DEPT

off: +65 63059185 / fax: +65 62685545
23 Pandan Avenue, Singapore 609389
www.veolia.com.sg




Hsiao Tung (LKKAuto)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAUto)

Sent: Thursday, 13 June 2019 2:45 PM

To: Claims

Cc assignments; Admin A

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT BETWEEN SBH 27 H AND YOUR INSURED XD4933B ON 1/6/2019
*LKK REF: CC4/ASM19010151/pb3

Attachments: Statement of XD4933B pdf

Withoul Prejudice

Dear Tony.

wWe refer to your below email.

Please be informed that we are pending for our insured's letter of authorisation. Therelore, we are unable to
advise liability/ DS at this moment.

We will follow up and get back 1o you asap.
Thank you.
Attached is a copy of our insured accident report for your easy reference.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter Is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred
from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

in the event of new evidence being discoversd or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues
of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settiement.”

Best Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pre Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408933)

From: Claims <claims@premiumauto.com.sg>

Sent: Thursday, 13 June 2019 11:48 AM

To: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) <shupei@lkkauto.com>; Admin-D (LKKAuto) <admin-d@|kkauto.com>

Ce: assignments <assignments@lkkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>; ‘Claims’
<claims@premiumauto.com.sg>

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT BETWEEN SBH 27 H AND YOUR INSURED XD459338B ON 1/6/2019

Dear LKK survey Team,
Please reschedule the survey to 17/6/19@2pm, instead of tomorrow 10am.

Aside to Hsiao Tong,



Have your insured file report? If yes, Kindly advise on liability clearance status.
Thank you.

Best Regards,
Tony Foong
Claims Advisor

Premium Automobiles Pte Ltd (Reg No 199902271W)

281 Alexandra Road Singapore 159938

p. +65 6366 2323, option 1

e. Claims@premiumauto.com.sg w. www.audi.com.sg

Audi Showroom 281 Alexandra Road Singapore 159938 p. +65 68362223

WELCOME TO THE
8TH DIMENSION.

THE ALL-NEW ALID] QB

Emall Disclaimer

This email, including any attachment, is confidential and may also be privileged

If you have recetved it In efror, phease notify us iImmediately by reply emall and then delete this message from your system
Please do not copy It or use It for any purpose, or disclose its contents or any attachment to any other person. Thank you

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) <shupei@Ilkkauto.com>

Sent: Tuesday, June 11, 2019 10:15 AM

To: Claims <claims@premiumauto.com.sg>

Cc: assignments <assignments@lkkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@Ikkauto.com>
Subject: FW: ACCIDENT BETWEEN SBH 27 H AND YOUR INSURED XD4933B ON 1/6/2019

Dear Sir /Madam,

We have received assignment from AXA for this case.

Kindly note that for liability, claim negotiation and settlement, please contact Hsiao Tong at 6742 3197.
Our respective case handler will look into the matter and revert to you in due course,

Meanwhile, please arrange appointment for survey.

Thank vou

To check availability of the case handler , you may contact the undersigned.

Bast Regards,
Shu Pel] Admin
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: shupei@lkkauto.com | fax: G741-4108



Blk 51, Paya Ubi industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: Claims <claims@premiumauto.com.sg>

Sent: Friday, 7 June 2019 3:45 PM

To: 5G AXA Insurance SM AXA SGP - Motor Survey <motor.survey(@axa.com.Sg>

Cc: 'Claims’ <claims@premiumauto.com.sg>

Subject: ACCIDENT BETWEEN 5BH 27 H AND YOUR INSURED XD4933B ON 1/6/2019

Dear all,

Kindly assist in the liability clearance for the above mentioned case. We propose for 100% direct
settlement in our clients favour.
We herein attached the GIA report for direct settlement for your reference.

Please let us have your 10 surveyor list.
Thank you.

Best Regards,
Tony Foong
Claims Advisor

Premium Automobiles Pte Ltd (Reg No 199902271W)

281 Alexandra Road Singapore 159938

p. +65 6366 2323, option 1

e. Claims@premiumauto.com.sg w. www.audi.com.sg

Audi Showroom 281 Alexandra Road Singapore 159938 p. +65 68362223

WELCOME TO THE
8TH DIMENSION.

THE ALL-NEW AUDI QB

FIND OUT MORE

Emall Disclaimaer

This email, including any attachment, I8 confidential and may also be privileged

If yau have recedved It in error, please notify us immediately by reply email and then delete this message from your system
Please do not copy it or use it for any purpose, or disclose its contents or any attachment to any ather person. Thank you



Hsiao Tnﬂ (LKKAuto)

From: Lim, Yong Hong <yonghong.lim@veolia.com>

Sent: Monday, 17 June 2019 9:10 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuta)

Subject: Re: ACCIDENT INVOLVING XD 4933B(AXA) & SBH 27H ALONG/AT 26A JALAN
MEMBINA ON 01/06/2019

Attachments: 0584_001.pdt

Dear Ms Hsiao Tong,

Please find attached Authorisation letter for your perusal.

Thanks

Leonard

On Thu, 13 Jun 2019 at 14:42, Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com> wrote:

Hi Mr Leonard,

MNoled with tharks,

Best Repards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Ple Lid

Phome; 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Payva Ubi Industrial Park, Ut Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: Lim, Yong Hong hong.lim ia.com>
Sent: Thursday, 13 June 2019 2:29 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@Ilkkauto.com>
Subject: Re: ACCIDENT INVOLVING XD 4933B(AXA) & SBH 27H ALONG/AT 26A JALAN MEMBINA ON 01/06/2019

1



Hi Ms Chew,

Message noted and please allows some time for the relevant party to revert to me with the letter of authorisation.

Thanks

Leonard

On Thu, 13 Jun 2019 at 14:25, Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@Ikkauto.com> wrote:

Hi Mr Leonard,

As spoken earlier, email lorward for your necessary action,

Thanks.

Best Regurds,

Hsino Tong. Chew | Case Handler
LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Phone: 6742-3197 | emall: chewht@lkkauto com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{408033)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)
Sent: Tuesday, 11 June 2019 12:01 PM



-To: RAKEESH.ESWARAN@VEOLIA.COM
Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING XD 4933B({AXA) & SBH 27H ALONG/AT 26A JALAN MEMBINA ON 01/06/2019

11 June 2019
M/s VEOLIA ES SINGAPORE PTE LTD
Dear Sir/ Mdm

OUR REF : CC4/ASM17010151/pb3
YOUR REF : XD 49338

ACCIDENT INVOLVING XD 4933B(AXA) & SBH 27H ALONG/AT 26A JALAN MEMBINA ON 01/06/2019

We refer to the above subject matter. We write 1o inform you that we are the loss adjuster oppointed by
your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Ple Lid to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from PREMIUM AUTOMORBILES PTE LTD acting on behall of the owner of SBH 27H
against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the occident report and accident scenario, liability is not in your driver's favour as your vehicle
had collided onto third party stafionary vehicle. Under Motor Accident Guide. Moving / reversing vehicles
must exercise greater care than parked vehicles. We will therelore proceed to negotiate for an amicable
seftlement with the Third Party, We also wish to advise that there is an excess of 5$5.0000.00 attached with
Third Party Claims,

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be atfected as a result of the claim against
yvour policy,

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights
afforded under the policy, Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek 1o take
conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply 1o us
within 10 days from the date of this letter. Your intent must be formally expressed to us and
acknowledged by us.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to
chewht@lkkauto.com within 10 days from the date of this letter if not provided at our reporting centre.
The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:



« Employment Letter/ Authorisation letter from your company
« Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (il any)
= Driver's driving license or foreign driving license or vocational license (it any)

= Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

« Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved [If any)

» Video footage of accident (if any)

« Statement and/or police report from independent witness|es) (if any)

= If you of your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s). you are to
keep us informed of your legal representafive(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim. please do not discuss liability with any of the Third
Party(s) ond/or their legal represeniatives, or make any compromise or setllement without AXA's prior
knowledge and consent,

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of
any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of recelving and handling of any third party injury claim(s). AXA shall keep you informed of
the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

lf you need any clarfication. please do not hesitate to contact us at 6742 3197 or email us ot

wht@lkkciit s

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Yours sincerely

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of
resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed /
inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by elther party that will materially atfect/influence on the
issues of liabllity/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”



Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408933)

Lim Yong Hong Leonard
Assistant Manager (Contract Support)

PUBLIC CLEANSING DEPT

off: +65 63059185 / fax: +65 62685545
23 Pandan Avenue, Singapore 609389

www.veolia.com.sg




Lim Yong Hong Leonard
Assistant Manager (Contract Support)
PUBLIC CLEANSING DEPT

off: +65 63059185 / fax: +65 62685545

23 Pandan Avenue, Singapore 609389
www.veolia.com.sg




@ veoua

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

14" June 2019

To whom it may concemn;

AUTHORIZATION LETTER

Dear Sir/Madam,

We, from Veolia ES Singapore Pte Lid, the owner of vehicle number XD4933B certify that
milliw Geok Bee S1721406C is employed by us as a Driver and authorized to drive the said

Thank youw.

With Regards,

msudin Bin Kassim

ssistant Operation Manager
eolia ES Singapore Pte Ltd

Page 1 of |



Hsiao TI:II'IE (LKKAuto)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Monday, 17 June 2019 9:54 AM

To: Claims

Ce: assignments; Admin A

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT BETWEEN SBH 27 H AND YOUR INSURED XD49338 ON 1/6/2019

*LKK REF: CC4/ASM15010151/pb3

Withou! Prejudice
Dear Sirs/Mdm,
We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed thot basing on the accident statements submitied by both parties. the liability is clear
and shall proceed with direct setlement for the above mentioned case.

Please note that this e-mail is on without prejudice basis which does not amount to an authorisation of
repair to your client's vehicle.

The final repair cost is subjected to the consistency of the damages according fo the nature of the
occident,

And 1he days of LOU/ LOR will be based on the number of days of repair as recommended by our surveyor.

Please note thal all finalisation subject insurer's approval.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely an & without prejudice basis with the sole intention of
resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of lability, whatsoever, should be deemed /
inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement,

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence an the
issues of linbility/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Uhi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 13 June 2019 2:45 PM

To: Claims <claims(@premiumauto.com.sg>

Ce: assignments <assignmenis(a@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com=>

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT BETWEEN SBH 27 H AND YOUR INSURED XD4933B ON 1/6/2019 *LKK
REF: CC4/ASMI19010151/pb3

Without Prejudice



Dear Tony.
we refer to your below email.

Please be Informed that we are pending tor our insured's letter of authorisation. Therefore. we are unable fo
adyvise liability/ DS at this moment.

we will follow up ond get back to you asap.
Thank you,

Attached is o copy of our insured accident report for your easy reference.

“Kindly note that this negotistion between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of
resolving the matter amicably withoui parties resoriing io legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed /
inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/infMuence an the
issues of liability/damages, either party Is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{408033)

From: Claims <claims/@ premiumauto.com.sg=>

Sent: Thursday, 13 June 2019 11:48 AM

To: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) <shupei@|kkauto.com=>; Admin-D (LKKAuto) <admin-d/@lkkauto.com>

Ce: assignments <assignments@lkkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>; 'Claims’

<glaims{@ premiumauto.com.sg>
Subject: RE: ACCIDENT BETWEEN SBH 27 H AND YOUR INSURED XD4933B ON 1/6/2019

Dear LKK survey Team,

Please reschedule the survey to 17/6/19@2pm, instead of tomorrow 10am.
Aside to Hsiao Tong,

Have your insured file report? If yes, Kindly advise on liability clearance status.
Thank you.

Best Regards,

Tony Foong

Claims Advisor

Premium Automobiles Pte Ltd (Reg No 199902271W)
281 Alexandra Road Singapore 159938
p. +65 6366 2323, option 1

e. Claims@premiumauto.com.sg w. www.audi.com.sg

2



Audi Showroom 281 Alexandra Road Singapore 159938 p. +65 68362223

WELCOME TO THE
8TH DIMENSION.

THE ALL-MNEW AUDI QB8

Email MHsclaimer

This email, including any attachmend, 5 confidential and may slso be privileged

If v hove received it in error, please notify us immediately by reply email and then delete this message from your syslem
Please do not oY Il Or use 1l for WY PUTPOSE, OF dsclose s contents of oy i frment to any other persom Thank vou

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) <shupei@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Tuesday, June 11, 2019 10:15 AM

To: Claims <claims@premiumauto.com.sg>

Ce: assignments <assignments@|lkkauto.com>; Hsino Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht/@lkkauto.com>
Subject: FW: ACCIDENT BETWEEN SBH 27 H AND YOUR INSURED XD4933B ON 1/6/2019

Dear Sir /Madam,

We have received assignment from AXA for this case.

Kindly note that for liability, claim negotiation and settlement, please contact Hsiao Tong at 6742 3197.
Our respective case handler will look into the matter and revert to you in due course.

Meanwhile, please arrange appointment for survey.

Thank you

To check availability of the case handler , you may contact the undersigned.

Best Regards,
Shu Pei| Admin
LKk Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6G366-0055 | email: shupeiia lkkauto com | fax: 674 1=8108

Bik 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue |, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Claims <claims(a@premiumauto.com.sg=>

Sent: Friday, 7 June 2019 3:45 PM

To: SG AXA Insurance SM AXA SGP - Motor Survey <motor.survey@axa.com.sg>

Ce: 'Claims' <claims/@premiumauto.com.sg=>

Subject: ACCIDENT BETWEEN SBH 27 H AND YOUR INSURED XD4933B ON 1/6/2019

Dear all,

Kindly assist in the liability clearance for the above mentioned case. We propose for 100% direct
settlement in our clients favour,
We herein attached the GIA report for direct settlement for your reference.

i



Please let us have your 10 surveyor list.
Thank you.

Best Regards,
Tony Foong
Claims Advisor

Premium Automobiles Pte Ltd (Reg No 199902271W)

281 Alexandra Road Singapore 159938

p. +65 6366 2323, option 1

e. Claims@premiumauto.com.sg w. www.audi.com.sg

Audi Showroom 281 Alexandra Road Singapore 159938 p. +65 68362223

WELCOME TO THE
8TH DIMENSION.

THE ALL-NEW AUDI Q8

Email DMsclnimer

Ihis email, includmg any artachment, is conlidential and may also be privileged
Il wou have received it in error, plesse nobfv us immediately by reply emaill and then delete this message from yvowr svelcm
Plense do not copy it or use it for any purpose, or disclose its contents or amy oitachment fo sny other person. Thank yoo



ar30/2019 Claim Portal

« <TP-Mandate IA> - S9MO1PYB r&%C‘.CIDENT IN]VOLVING
XD 4933B(0l) & SBH 2 H(TP) ON 01/06/2019

Type
@ Question

Message

Liahility: 100%. Insured driver collided anto third party parked vehicle. Inform ©I about third party claim.
Agreed to settle at best and aware NCD issue. We seek your mandate at $4.46%9.17(if claim LOU)

-84 497 17(if claim LOR). TP-Mandate 1A had been uploaded in Smartclaims. Kindly let us have your
approval/instruction, Hslao Tong - 30-5ep-1%

hittps (fvp, smartclaims ae.com sgiclaim-portalhitmlindex-vendor-service-requests himi#service-requests/view-message/ 7senviceReguestNumbe. .. 111



874 74

= e Cornsullanii

- EE = Prw L Compnny Registration Mo 1996071588
ST AN K B @225 PAaYA URINDE STRIAL PARK, SISGAPORE dos8 3 TEL  inZi n236 50l FAN oS RI5AL0)E

Immediate Advice
To : AXA Insurance Pte Ltd Date: 30/09/2019
Survey Details:

Date of loss 1-Jun-19

Date of appointment 10-Jun-19

Date of survey 17-Jun-19

Location of survey PREMIUM AUTOMOBILES PTE LTD

Vehicle Details:

Claim Type: Third party
Vehicle number SBH 27H
AUDI A3 SEDAN 1.4 TFSI
Make and Model {ATTRACTION)
Date of registration 30/12/2016
Excess
Market Value 582,000
Parf Rebate 548,963
Nett Loss $33,037
Repair details:
[Initial Estimate | s 5,862.00 |
Proposed/Revised repair cost:
Parts 5 1,924.00
Check items (estimate) MIL
Labour 5 1,872.00
Total 5 3,796.00
Lump Sum(if applicable) 5 -

|[Number of days for repair




374 740

b Corraiitants
s e = e e Company Registration Mo 159607 1 B8R
SN AYE BP0 AE AN UEE TN S TRIAL PARK, STSGATORE S8 TEL @ hd) s28id8n 1 Al o ohs) h15ad 818
Remarks:

OID collided onto third party parked vehicle. BOLA 22

Mandate:

Liability(TP) 100%

Proposed repair cost (w/G5T) 5 406172 | 5 4,061.72
Loss of use (4days x 5100) S 400.00 NIL
Loss of rental (4days

x5100)(w/GST) NIL| & 428.00
Loss of income NIL NIL
LTA search fees 5 745 | 5 7.45
Others NIL NIL
Proposed Total 5 4,469.17 | 4,497.17




Hsiao Tnng (LKKAuto)

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 15 October 2019 9:43 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: New message for service request 120382, vehicle number SBH2TH

[ : 177672019

[ EMAIL TOTP: DS _CHT 9:41:20 AM

== 18/8/2019

[1 14 UPLOADED LSF las247PM
195572018

[] ESTIMATE & SURVEYOR ASSGNMENT PAPER PASS TO HANDLER LSP 10:0442
Al

MessageAXA - Lianility: 100% Insured driver collided onto third party parkec vehicle. Inform

01 about third party claim. Agreed o seltie at bast and awars NCD issue We seek your 30/02019
[[] mandate at $4 469 17(if claim LOU) -$4.497 17(if claim LOR). TP-Mandate 1A had been CHT 75424 AM

uploadad in Smarclaims. Kindly let us have your approvalinstruction, Hsiao Tong — 30- i

Sep-18 B
— 10/15/18 B:48 AM KHONG Lynn——Hi Hsigo Tong, TPV is 1.4 LOU shoula be $50-60/cay 12102018

L and LOR o be $100iday, Kindly revise. COR lo procéed. Thanks frs 23053 AM
e T N TN

Best Regards,

Shu Pel| Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: shupei@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

—~Original Message—

From: Admin-D (LKKAuto) <admin-d@|kkauto.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 15 October 2019 8:53 AM

To: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.coms

Subject: FW: New message for service request 120382, vehicle number SBH27H

Best Regards,

Summer Lee | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6741-8434 | emall: assignments@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue
1, #02-25 | 5{408933)

——DOriginal Message—

From: lynn.khong@axa.com.sg <lynn.khong@axa.com.sg>

Sent: Tuesday, 15 October, 2019 B:50 AM

To: admin-d@Ikkauto.com

Subject: New message for service request 120382, vehicle number SBH27H

AXA Insurance has sent you a message for claim number SOMO1PYB.
Please click here https://vp.smartclaims.axa.com.sg/claim-portal/ to view the message in Vendor Portal,



Premium Automobiles

AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd Norah Khai  Fum

8 Shenton Way

#27-01 AXA Tower

Singapora 0GBB11

Attn: Motor Clalms Depi
Your ref : XD49338

RE : CLAIM-OWNER'S SATISFACTION/DISCHARGE VOUCHER

Make & Model
Vehicle Chassis No
Vehicle Regn No.

Vehicle Mileage

Vehicle Owner
Certificate No

Liability

Accident Date
Location
Repair Cost

WIFP No.

Repairer's Name

A7AR OE2H  emphume vl
ARAL 1R tebefin  af
Body Repair 0w depurune
¥ st Clatim Wik
PATPOT432019TF  Oere
13-5ep-19 D=

1 etk prages

Prumum Sulcnniniies P L

A3 Sedan 1.4 TFS| (Attraction) Sengaporn | SR
Ty (8 8305 1111
WAUZZZ8V5G 1099353 Temfus  [5) WTIFTI0
SB“ITI[ i & l"-:lfrnrm
5500 Rand
I012TKM I—

Teliphame {41} E3on 2129

Teleim  fad)Eldl 1 1ED

Mr. Woon Fui Keong
PNPV2018-00016995

Direet Setlement by Hsiao Tong of LKK via email
Dated 17/06/2019

I June, 2019

In Front Blk 26 Jalan Membina
§S koel.72

56024

Premium Automobiles Pte Lid

I/'We certify that the vehicle has been fully repaired 10 my entire satisfaction and that
payment of the repairer's charges that are uilimﬁﬂr under the policy will be deemed in

full and final settlement of my claim.

A1}

Owner/Insured Signature ,_.—;‘_ _’_,".-—;"""_'_

Time

Date

11{“!1'{{




Premium Automobiles

AXA Insurance Pre Lud Norah Khai
No § Shenton Way 6768 9911
#2701 AXA Tower bR4] 1183
Singapore 068811 Nora kha@premiumauo.com.sg
Attn: Motor Claims Dept Hody & Paint Dept
Yr Ref: CC4A/ASM19010151/pb3 PA/TPOTA3/. 2019 KK

6 Nov 2019

Dear Sir,

RE: INSURANCE CLAIM FOR SBH 27 H, Audi A3 SEDAN 1.4 TFSL

With reference to the above-mentioned vehicle, no. SBH 27 H, claimant,
Mr. Woon Fui Keong, please find the related document as per attached.

1. A copy of the Original invoice no. 85014433 — S5 4,061.72.

W)

A copy of Authonzauon to Act duly signed by client
A copy ol the Release Voucher attached

Loss of Use — §§ 180.00 (S$60.00 x 3 working days)
A copy of GIA Search fee — §$ 2.00.

woe W

Based on the above document, we would appreciate you could expedite the
payment soonest possible.

If you require any further clarification, please do not hesitate 1o contaci me at
H768 9911,

Regards

This is & computer-generated document. No signature is required.

Norah Khai
Claims Dept

Encls

AXA -SBH 27TH

from

Telephone +85-
Tolafax  +85-
EMail

Our department
Our Al

Your Rel

Date

otsl pages

Premium Automablies Ple Li

Showroom

4 Leng Kee Road
Singapere 159000
Telephone (65) 6566 1111
Taisfsr  (65) 8471 3723

Service & Paris Cantres
S55UbiRd 1

Singapore 408850
Talaphone (65) 6338 2323
Telefax  (65) 684 171163



Premium Automobiles Pte Ltd

Aud| Centre Singapore Algzandrs Service Centre Ukl Bervice Cantre Customer Service
181 Alpsarara Noad 141 Agasrg Fnad 45 Uity R 4 Berwcm AppoimTe EA FI0
15 Sgaporn | L9508 Lspapors STEEDG i -mpul Brwencoen Serce 98ze 1123
. Twiagshore EE30 2273 Wi Tassgnone S188 201 uan Tesphone E188 151 Email suminrhe Sarepeanumatn fo 4G
Main Taindas 847! 372D Main Towfas  B473 1003 Man Tewmfas  E581 1183
INS TAX INVOICE
Fage 1 15:44 Company Reg. No. 138902271W
GST Reg, No. 199302271W
KXA INSURANCE PTE LTD + g . ceount: (T &
Sannon - ot ATH ST Invoice Mot E5014433 A ADDOB
E SHENTON WAY,
427-0 - X Date 0%/11/201§ AR INSUMARCE PTE LTD
=L O TR MOTOR CLAIM DEPT
- i SHENTON WAY,
STHGAPORE DEBEI]1 O€BB1L Order EBROOZTH 437-01 AXA TOMES,
Term Ll SINGARPORE 0EBE1L
Regn No: sssooz7a (v 30243 Regn Date: 30/12/2018 Mileage: 3012€ WIP No.: 56024
Model: A3 StoAN 1.4 TPED (ATTEACTION) Chassis WAUZZZEVSE108633] Engine: czc 556133 Dept: o
You have been assisted by - vB-Tany Foong i3
Details Oty Unit Price Amount
3 BODYWORE M: 250.00 1.00 Z80.00
TO REMOVE AND TRANSFER REAR PRRRING AID. CHECE
FUNCTION AND REHEW ACCOADING TO DAMAGE,
] BOLYWORK : 100.00 1.00 T00. 00
TC DISMANTLE AND FEMEW REAN BUMPER. RE-ORGAMISE
HEAR CHASH MANAGEMENT COMPONENTSE. REINSTALL ALL
PARTS MEMOVED.
| BODYWORE M: 100. 00 1.00 700. 00
TO RESFRAY WERRE BUMPER.
5 BODVWORE M: 132. 00 1.00 152,00
TC CARAY OUT DIAGNOSTIC CHECKE.
% AEVEEOTOETA GRU COVER i.00 1708.00 1, 708.00
X ABVSBOTS218 SPOILER 1.08 216.00 ¥16.00
Parts 1,%24.00 Sub-Total ¥, 796.00
Labour 0.00
Sublet 1.672.00 &
Kanus 0.00 7% GST 263.72
Lybricant 0.00 =
Grand Total heba ey
Received by For & on behalf of

Premium Automobiles Pie Lud




Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuUto)

Sent: Tuesday, 11 June 2019 12:01 PM

To: RAKEESH ESWARANE@VEDOLIA.COM

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING XD 4933B(AXA) & SBH 27H ALONG/AT 26A JALAN
MEMBINA ON 01/06/2019

11 June 2019

M/s VEOLIA ES SINGAPORE PTE LTD
Dear Sir/ Mdm

OUR REF : CC4/ASM19010151/pb3
YOUR REF : XD 49338
ACCIDENT INVOLVING XD 4933B(AXA) & SBH 27H ALONG/AT 26A JALAN MEMBINA ON 01/06/2019

We refer o the above subject matter, We write o inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by
your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Ple Lid o deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from PREMIUM AUTOMOBILES PTE LTD acting on behalf of the owner of SBH 27H
against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the occident report and accident scenario, liability is not in your driver’s favour as your vehicle
had coliided onto third party stationary vehicle. Under Motor Accident Guide, Moving / reversing vehicles
must exercise greater care than parked vehicles. We will therefore proceed to negofiate for an amicable
settlement with the Third Party. We also wish 1o advise that there is an excess of 5$5,0000.00 attached with
Third Party Claims.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount [NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against
your policy.

we shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according fo the rights
afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek o take
conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us
within 10 days from the date of this letter. Your intent must be formally expressed fo us and acknowledged
by us.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to
chewht@lkkauto.com within 10 days from the date of this letter it nof provided at our reporting centre. The
list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

Paolice report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
Driver's driving license or foreign driving license or vocational license (if any)

Coloured photographs of occident scene (if any|

Coloured photographs of damage to dll vehicles involved (It any)

Video footage of accident (it any)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) {if any)

If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim ogainst any of the involved Third Party(s). you are fo
keep us informed ol your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

@ 8 & & % 4 & &

To protect your inferest(s) in the handiing of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third
Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settiement without AXA's prior
knowledge and consent.



This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any
breach of policy terms and conditions you ond/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the
final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter|s).

It you need any clarification. please do not hesitate to contact us al 6742 3197 or email us af
hewht@lk 1

Plegse quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Yours sincerely

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter ls purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of llability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred
fram this negotiation of terms/settlement.

in the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues
of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Pava Ubl Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)



Letter of Authorization

Your ref : XD4933B

Qur ref: PA/TP/O743/2019/TF
13 September, 2019

Mr. Woon Fui Keong

Blk 184 Stirling Road
#10-248
Singapore 140184

AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd
# Shenton Way

#27-01 AXA Tower

Singapore 068811

Attn: Motor Claims Dept

Dear Sir’ Mdm,

Accident involving SBH27H / XD4933B
Along In Front Blk 26 Jalan Membina on 1 June 2019.

| am the registered owner of SBH27H.

| confirm that 1 will be claiming for Rental Charges / Loss of Use and
hearby authorize your esteemed company to settle-Rental Charges / Loss of Use
and repair bill directly with Premium Automobiles Pte Ltd.

Your kind attention will be greatly appreciated.

Yours faithfully,

g

. f__ -
Mr. Woon Fui Keong

Copy to Norah Khal, Premium Automobiles Pre Lid



AXA THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

Viehich Ne: | XD 48238 {insd ven| | .
| SEH 2TH (TP weh] Wpdel AUDI A3 SEDAN 1.4 TFSI
Cats of Accrdent/ Time 01062018 — —
RArpad Eatimate 5 14137 ]
Fina' Repar Cou OWITH GST) S 408172 - !
towioflhe = 5 180.00 3 daws ot S 5000 per day
Merital [if any) £ = daviat s per diry
LTA / Gla Search Fer % 2.00
Dthery %
$
Final Setthement Sum 43 44172
Payee Name : PREMIUM AUTOMOBILES PTE LTD _— =
I Third Party Workshop GIA Registered?  [X| YES | | NO  [Mindly indicate below)
a) For Non GIA Registered Workshop: Agreed Lisbility %]
f] For Gis Registerad Workahop: MOLE Applicable Yeo/ e BOLA Scenario Ko 2
BOLA Liiksilny. 00 sl Asvessed Liabilitg [*] (]
= Agieised Liotunity 1o b fitled only for chain cokemns ond for coses where SO0 does nof agpiy
EBemaris B
NOTE:

1. PLEASE EXPRESSLY RESERVE YOUR CLIENT'S RIGHTS IF 50 REQUIRED IN THIS SETTLEMENT DOCUMENT.

2. THIS SETTLEMENT IS ON & WITHOUT PREJUDICE BASIS AND SHOULD NOT CONSTRUED AS AN ADIMISSION OF
LIABILITY ON AXA AND THEIR CLIENT/TORTFEASOR IN ANY MANNER WHATSOEVER.

3 AXA RESERVES THEIR RIGHTS UNDER THE POLICY TERMS & CONDITIONS AS WELL AS THEIR RIGHTS IN LAW

Only spphcable 19 rental claim - AN document are 10 Be submined wan the semiement confirmation, i the event, rental
agreement / invoices are not received withm 7 doys ol tho signed confirmation, we will automatcally revet to ot of ue taim

per the NIME rates

Wl confirmed that ths is 8 il srd fnsl settiement that we and of our chent have/ad/has sgainst you [AXA and they
pohcyholderfauthonsed driver frartfeasar) for any snd sl losses (past/present/future) arising from this accident

We confirmed that we have the authanty of cur chent to act for and an thiee behall in this sccident

bl

Sgnature of AXA'y mrmurh\h abr
Mame of AXA'L burvever [Representative

Dae

AN Insprance Pre Ltd (Company Reg Moo 1598035 12M)
B Shanton Wy 824-01 AXA Towar Singapors GCEE11

Wi Customer Centre 803-2172F
Telephong: «55 G580 4088 - axg com sg

signature of Witness / Werkihop stamp [il applicable]
Hame of Winess u{l Lan 'A}‘E.U

e Tufou1



Letroill]

GENERAL
INSURANC
ASSOCIATION

Invoice

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raflies Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580
Phone. +65 6224 0010 Fax +65 6224 0030
Operating Hours: Monday lo Friday Sam 1o Spm
GST Registralion No: M400017735

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
Third Party Insurer Enquiry
Cur Ref No: GR-19-088113
Date of Request 03/062019 Your Rel No: Online Purchase
Premium Automaobiles Pio Lid
55 Ubi Road 1
Singapora 4086959
Dear SirMadam,
Enquiry Date 03062019
Enauiry By Tony Foong Chin Fong
TP Vehicle No. XD49338
Accident Date 0110672019
Enguiry Result
TP Vahicle No. Insurer Panod of Insurance Insurer Tel, No.
xD49338 AXA Insurance Ple Lid 01/01/2019-311 272019 6338 7288
Thank You

The images provided 1o you are taken from the original reports forwarded Lo the cenire by the members of the General Insurance Assaciation of Singapore
and we lake no responsibility for thair accuracy or contents and shall be under na lability whatscever for any loss or damage arising out of or in connection

with the reports or their images

This is a computer generated document and requires no signalure.

hitps fisingapore. merimen comiclaime/index cfm Musebox=MTRsasAfuseachon=dsp_geninviphrefid=21661688CFID=538150026CFTOKEN=T2038e2. . 13



62019 Irvoice

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
GENM RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
& Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580
INSURANCE Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +85 6224 0030
ASSOCIATION Operating Hours: Monday ta Friday Sam to 5pm
GST Registration No: M&D0017735

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
TAX INVOICE

Our Ref No: GR-18-088113
Date of Request 03062018 Your Ral Na: Online Purchase
Premium Automobiles Pra Ltd
55 Ubi Road 1
Singapore 408684
Dear SirMadam,
Enquiry Date D3/0B2014
Enquiry By Tany Foong Chin Fong
TP Vehicle No XD49338
Accident Date 01062019

DESCRIFTION AMOUNT (5%)

TP Insurer Enguiry 1.B7
GST Amount 013
Total Amaunt Due (GST Inclusive) 2.00

Thank You

This 15 & compuier generaied document and requires no signalure.

For GIARMC Official usa!
Data:
[¥] GIRD | | Cash [ | Chegue

hitps /singapore. manmen comdclaimaindes ofmPusebossMTRsas Ll seactionedsp_gennviplrelid=2166188ACFID=538 150028 CFTOMEN=T2030e 2

2
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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industnal Park, Singapore 408833
TEL: 6256 3581 FAX: 6255 4315
Reg. No. 1996807198R GST Reg. No. 18-0807188-R

Afflliated to Federatlon Internationale Des Experts En Automobila

AXA INSURANCE PTELTD Ref : CC4/ASM18010151/T1pb3g2
S TOWERSGAPORE st oue: ssvane [ ANN
ATTN:LYNN Code . ASM
1 Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. XD 48338 Veh. Inspected SBH 27H
Policy No. VFX/P1682555 Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. SOMO1PYB Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 10/06/2019
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model AUDIAI1A4 c.c 1385
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2016
Chassis No. WAUZZZ8V5G1099353 Colour BLACK
Odometer 28384 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification SPORTS RIM
General GOOD
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |205/55R16 MICHELIN B mm
L/H Front Tyre |205/55 R16 MICHELIN & mm
R/H Rear Tyre |205/55 R18 MICHELIN B mm
L/H Rear Tyre |205/55 R16 MICHELIN B mm
4, Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE REAR N/S PORTION
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS
5. General Information
Accident Date  01/08/2018 Inspection Date 17/06/2019
Survey held at PREMIUM AUTOMOBILES PTE LTD
55 UBI ROAD 1.
SINGAPORE 408659
5a. Remarks
AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.
5h. f Estimate Days of Repair
ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR: 3 Working Days
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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

- -89 51 Ubl Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Singapore 408333
TEL: 6258 3561 FAX: 6256 4315
Reg. No: 186607188R GST Reg. No. 15-8607158-R Page No. 1of 1
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SBH 27H
aty Description of Parts Condition m;‘?{u “""‘_‘[‘:Jj““‘“
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|REAR BUMPER (SN) (CONSISTENT) DEFORMED 1,708.00 1,708.00
1|SETS REAR BUMPER FIXING (SN) (CONSISTENT) NOT NECESSARY 175.00
1|REAR BUMPER GUIDE SECTION -LH (SN) (CONSISTENT) |[NOT NECESSARY 15.00
1|REAR BUMPER GUIDE SECTION -RH (SN) NOT NECESSARY 15.00
(CONSISTENT)
2|REAR BUMPER GUIDE PIN (SN) (CONSISTENT) NOT NECESSARY 53.00
1|REAR BUMPER SPOILER (SN) (CONSISTENT) cuT 216.00 216.00
1|REAR LIGHT REFLECTOR -LH (SN) (CONSISTENT) NOT NECESSARY 38.00
1|REAR BUMPER IMPACT REINFORCEMENT BAR (SN) NOT NECESSARY 522.00
(CONSISTENT)
1|BRACKET -LH (SN) (CONSISTENT) NOT NECESSARY 12.00
1|BRACKET -RH (SN) (CONSISTENT) NOT NECESSARY 12.00
2|PARKING AID SENSOR (SN) (CONSISTENT) NOT NECESSARY 462.00
4|SEAL RING (SN) (CONSISTENT) NOT NECESSARY 12.00
1|SUNDRIES (SN) (CONSISTENT) NOT NECESSARY 200.00
3.440.00 1.924.00
LABOUR
TO REMOVE AND TRANSFER REAR PARKING 280.00 280.00
AID .CHECK FUNCTION AND RENEW ACCORDING TO
DAMAGE
TO DISMANTLE AND RENEW REAR BUMPER .RE- 1,050.00 700.00
ORGANISE REAR CRASH MANAGEMENT
COMPONENTS REINSTALL ALL PARTS REMOVED
TO RESPRAY REAR BUMPER 800.00 700.00
TO CARRY OUT DIAGNOSTIC CHECK. 192.00 182.00
2,422 00 1,872.00
GRAND TOTAL 5,862.00 3,796.00
| RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS | |  3796.00|
Report Ref No. CC4/ASM19010151/T1pb3q2
MOHAMAD TAUFIKH HO LEONG CHUAN
M.MATAI AMSAE-A Automotive Assessor

Automotive Assessor

DISCLAMMER OF LIARILITY T THIRD PARTIES: - This Repar Is mace saisly Tor the use and banefil of ihae Client named on the rant pags of this Regon
Bart. Any Ihird garty scting or realying on this

Beport |nwhels o in part. does so sl his o her own rish
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